RECEIVED
BESOZZI &: GAYIN
1901 L Street, NW, Suite 200
Washington, D,C 20036
NAR 2 2 1991
fEDtRAL COMMUNlC~HONS COMMISSION
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
ORIGINAL

lhe value of the Fee Type COOe in Column (A) by lhe number entereO in Column (8), if any.
(A) (8) (e).•
FEE TYPE CODE
FEE MULTIPLE FEE DUE FOR FEE TYPE
<FOR FCC USE(if requredl CODE IN COLUMN (Al ONLY
(1) .
I T \ I IM R 0 0 0 1 $ 2030.00
FCC Form ',:::::
May 199:>
ThIS form /las been aul1l0rlZea for reprOducl.on.
SECT 1 ON I 1 - To be used only when you are requesting concurrer.\ actions whiCh resul1 In a
recuiremenl 10 I1S1 more H\an one Fee Tyee Code.
(A) (8) (C)
:::::=:> :".:.:
: :;."<:..:.>:.." .
• "FOR FCC USE ONLY
FEE TYPE CODE FEE MULTIPLE FEE DUE FOR FEE TYPE :::.:.:.:.-.
. -: .. ~ - . ::.::>
(if requredl CODE IN COLUMN (Al
!
--' I I I I LIIIJ I$ I
(3)} I LIIIJI I I$ I ,
(4) I II I LIIIJ I$ I
(5) I I I I LIIIJ I$ I
ADD ALL AMOUNTS SHOWN IN COLUMN C, LINES ( 1)
.,.. '"lOUGH {5l, AND ENTER THE TOTAL HERE. TQl:"L t.MJlNT REMlilED '.
AMOUNT
WITH TH!S APfJ:,'CA TICN FOR fCC USE ONLY
J SHOULD EQUAL YOUR ENCLOSED 0;::, FIL I ." .'.
REMlTT AN CEo
~ $ 2030.00
- -
WIND t N SEA FM
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
EXHIBIT 3, AS AMENDED
1. Margaret Isley, Wind In Sea FM Limited Partnership's sole
General Partner, will integrate full-time (i.e. not less than 40
hours per week) as General Manager and Sales Manager of the Wind
'n Sea FM Limited Partnership's proposed radio station.
As General Manager and Sales Manager of the proposed radio
station, Mrs. Isley will have the pr imary and ultimate
responsibility of all decisions affecting the Ocean City stationls
day-to-day and long-range operations. She will have authority for
the hiring and firing of all personnel. Mrs. Isley will
specifically have ultimate authority for all matters involving
station sales and programming. As General Manger, she will also
be the person at the station responsible for implementation and
oversight of the station's Equal Employment Opportunity Program.
2. Wind In Sea FM Limited Partnership will claim qualitative
credi t for the following enhancement factors based upon Mrs.
Isley's participation as General Partner of Wind 'n Sea FM Limited
Partnership:
*
*
female status
broadcast experience
March 1987 - Present: WWTR-FM (96 Rock) and WETT-AM (16
AM); Local Sales Manager. Duties include: service
territory including Ocean City, Rehobeth and Salisbury,
MD; prospect for potential clients; service and consulted
wi th existing clients; collect advertising dollars; wr i te
advertising copy; work with clients and on-air staff to
plan and execute promotions, giveaways, etc.; provide
talent work on commercials.
July 1985 - September 1985: WWTR-FM (96 Rock) and WETT
AM (16-AM); Secretary/Receptionist. Duties included:
typing letters, contracts, advertising copy, promotional
materials; voice work in spots and assisted General
Manager, Sales Manager, and on-air personalities at
promotions.
* past and current local residence in the proposed
Wind In Sea service area. Mrs. Isley has lived at the
following residential addresses over the last ten years:
316 N. Division Street
Salisbury, Maryland 21801
(1981-1985) (just outside the Wind In Sea 1mV/m contour)
44 Border1inks Condominium
N. Ocean Pines
Berlin, Maryland 21811
(1985-1987)
'26 Quarter Staff Place
Berlin, Maryland 21811
(1987-current)